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[No. 191, A.] 

	

	 [Published March 27, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 223. 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of Abraham Kuntz, a justice 
of the peace in the county of Wood. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows. 

Legalized. 	SECTION 1. All the official acts of Abraham Kuntz, 
as a justice of the peace of the county of Wood, are 
hereby legalized, and declared in all respects legal and 
binding, the same as if his official bond and oath of 
office had been filed as required by law. 

May Al. bond. 	SECTION 2. Said Abraham Kuntz is hereby author- 
ized to file said bond and oath of office within sixty 
days after the passage of this act, and the same shall 
have the same force and effect as they would have had 
if filed at the time required by law. 

SEcriort 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 467, A.] 	 [Published March 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 224. 
AN ACT to prevent the adulteration of milk in butter and cheese 

factories in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Unlawful to 	SEcTioN 1. Whoever shall knowingly sell, supply 
adulterate, and r bring to be manufactured, to any butter or cheese =nit!  for vies ‘' 

manufactory in this state, any milk diluted with water, 
or in any way adulterated, or whoever shall knowingly 
bring or supply milk, to any butter or cheese manu-
factory, that is tainted or partly sour, from want of 
proper care in keeping pails, strainers or any vessel in 
which said milk is kept clean and sweet, after being 
notified of such taint and carelessness; or any butter or 
cheese manufacturer who shall knowingly use or al-
low any of his employes or any other person to use 
for his or for their own individual benefit, any milk or 
cream from the milk brought to said butter or cheese 
manufacturer, without the consent of all the owners 
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thereof; or any butter or cheese manufacturer who shall 
refuse or neglect to keep or cause to be kept a correct 
account (open to the inspection of any one furnishing 
milk to such manufacturer) of the amount of milk 
daily received, or of the number of pounds of butter 
and the number and aggregate weight of cheese made 
each day, or of the number cut or otherwise disposed 
of, and the weight of each, shall, for each and every of-
fense, forfeit and pay a sum not less than twenty-five 
dollars, nor more than one hundred dollars, to be sued 
for in any court of competent jurisdiction, one-half for 
the benefit of the person or persons, firm or associa-
tion, or their assigns, upon whom such fraud or neg-
lect shall be committed, first having made complaint 
therefor, the balance to the school fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1878. 

[No. 418, A.] 	 [Published March 28, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 225. 

AN ACT to declare the true intent and meaning of chapter one 
hundred and forty-three, laws of Wisconsin for 1877, entitled 
"An act relating to the foreclosure of mortgages, and amend. 
story of chapter one hundred and forty-five of the revised 
statutes, entitled of actions for the foreclosure of mortgages, 
and the acts amendatory thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SzonoN 1. It is hereby declared to be the true in - construction of 

tent and meaning of section nine of chapter one hun- 
dred and forty three of the laws of Wisconsin for 1877, 
entitled "An act relating to the foreclosure of mort-
gages, and emendatory of chapter one hundred and 
forty-five of the revised statutes, entitled of actions for 
the foreclosure of a mortgage, and the acts amendatory 
thereof," that the several acts therein referred to shall 
be and remain in full force and effect from and after 
the passage and publication of said act as to all judg-
ments of foreclosure, and sheriffs' certificates of sale 
thereon, and the redemption and conveyance of the 
premises sold, entered or made previous to the passage 
and publication of said act. 


